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Dear Mr•. Noel: 

1 waa deeply aad4ened to le&rA of the death of your 
1oa. Private Firn C laaa Douglu a..t Noel. 

r 

l mow at thia time of bereav•ment word• alone caa• 
not provMI• aolace; however. you. caa be jv.atly proud 
ol your eon'• ••rvice to hb country. He contributed 
directly to maiatal.ning the freedom 0\11' country 
1upporta throughout the wor 14. 

Mr•. Johnaon joins me bl 1en41Dg our heartfelt 
eympathy ta thf.• hour of 1rief. 

.,_ 
Mra. Lllllaa M. NHl 
l\oute 1, Box 4J 

Sincerely, 

LY NOON B. JOHNSON 

Sali•bury• North CuoliDa 2814-' 

LBJ:JDG:mmc~ ~ 

EXECUTIVE .-. 
ND 9-2-2//J 

___ ·::- _W.,._.19$ .. ..,~ .,.. ·~· 0 ,..:s.-..-.-.. 

COPY LBJ Li: BRAR 



Reply-to: 
From:"Vicki Pierce" 

To: 
CC: 

Subject:DOUGLAS RAY NOEL 
Date:Sun, 2 Jun 2002 10:43:50 -0400 

Mr. Detra: 

http ://us. fl 21 . mail. yahoo. com/ym/ShowLetter?box= Inbox&Msgld== I 5 ... 

Thank you so very much for the documentation you sent to our 
daughter, 
Crystal Linn, concerning the final mission of Doug. My husband, 
Donald, is 
Doug's older half-brother. We have all poured over the 
information and it 
answers a lot of questions that we've had for many years. From 
the records 
his mother, Lillian Marlow Pierce Noel, kept, Crystal and I had 
chronicled 
his life and military career. His father, Clois Ray Noel, (who 
was 
deceased at the time of Doug's death) was a retired CWO. 
Lillian's 
brother, Douglas Marlow, was a retired Sgt. Major. My husband, 
Don, was an 
Air Traffic Controller in the Air Force and Crystal was also in 
the Air 
Force. 

Doug was born in Salisbury, NC (03-23-1946)and traveled to 
wherever his 
Dad was stationed (Texas, Montana, Germany, and England). He was 
an 
excellent student with an artistic talent. We have two oil 
paintings for 
which he was presented awards. He painted these at age 12. 

According to his records he enlisted in 1964 and received 
training at 
Ft.Jackson, SC, Ft. Dix, NJ and then Airborne training at 
Ft.Benning, GA 
which he completed 01-21-1965. In February 1965, he was an E-4 
at Ft. Lee, 
VA. The first letter to his Mother from Viet Nam was dated 
09-19-1965 (APO 
San Francisco). He was with the 11th Pathfinders, 11th Aviation 
Group, 1st 
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Calvary Division, Air Mobile. At the time the letter was 
written, he had 
been there 4 days and mentions the rain, snakes and mosquitoes. 
The next 
letter (APO 09-27-65) mentions sniper fire and that the "rainy 
season" is 
over. 

In December 1965 we have a copy of an order from Walter Reed 
Army Medical 
Center that he was being released to Ft. Bragg, NC with the 82nd 
Aviation 
Battalion. He had been recovering from a wound to his arm, side 
and leg. 
There were many brief notes and letters from him throughout 1966 
and early 
1967 (some even asking for peanut butter) .The last letter from 
him was 
around the last of June 1967 (it was not dated). 

We do not have any photos of Doug while in Viet Nam. Also, the 
family 
never received the personal property noted on the form DA 442 
dated 1 
August 1967. These personal effects included two (2) rolls of 
film. It 
would be wonderful if that parcel could be located. We have a 
letter of 23 
August 1967 from Thomas L. Boland, 1st Lt. Summary Court, US 
Army Support 
Command, Saigon, which included a form to complete for the 
return of the 
items. This was done and promptly returned. Nothing was ever 
received. 

I will send you a photo of Doug in his military uniform. It's 
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the 
obligatory photo after basic training. I will need your mailing 
address, 
though. 

Following his death, his Mother received the normal notes of 
sympathy 
from: Lyndon Johnson, President; Gen. Westmoreland; Senator 
Clarence Bell 
(PA); Gen. Ralph Haines, Jr; Governor Dan Moore (NC); Colonel 
Bill G. Smith 
(17th Combat Aviation Group); Major General Kenneth Wickham; 
Major Alfred 
Forrest (Chaplain); Stanley Resor (Sec. of the Army); and 
others. He was 
posthumously awarded the US Air Medal and the Order of Military 
Merit from 
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South Viet Nam. 

Again, it was so exciting to hear from you and for your 
efforts, Don and I 
thank you very much. If there is anything else we can provide 
to assist 
you in your documentation for your book, please let us know. I 
look 
forward to receiving your mailing address in order to forward 
the 
photograph to you. 

3 of3 

Most sincerely, 

Donald M. & Vicki M. Pierce 
260 Greenway Drive 
Salisbury, North Carolina 28144-9455 
704-636-8821 

Vicki Pierce 

EarthLink: It's your Internet. 

6/2/02 8:35 AM 



Yahoo! Mail 

~HoOf~ . Mail FJJ Yahoo! - My Yahoo! - Help 

To: "'DICK DETRA"' 

From: 

Subject: RE : Douglas Ray Noel 

Date: Mon, 13 May 2002 06: 59:43 -0400 

Thank you s o much for getting back to me. The information my 
fami l y was 
given was that he did in fa c t volunteer for that fligh t but 
under what 
circumstances we do not know. Anything you can tell us about 
the events of 
the acc i dent it self , the area, the mi ss ions, unit etc. would be 
so he lp f ul 
and GREATLY appreciated. 
My home mailing address is: 
Crys tal Linn 
1650 Stirewa l t Road 
China Grove , NC 28023 

Again , Thank you so very much f or your help . Th is will mean a 
great deal to 
myself and my fami ly . 

-----Or i ginal Message - - ---
From: DICK DETRA [mail to :lllllllllllllllllllll 
Sent: Fri day, May 10, 200 2 2 :46 PM 
To: Linn, Crystal - Ms 
Subject: Doug l as Ray Noel 

Hi Crystal , 
I can he lp you with infor mation about you r pa thfinder uncle who 
was flying wi th a SPIDER Li ght Fire Team and was killed on July 
31, 1967 . I was with 188th up at Phu Hiep wh e n the acc ident 
occured . I will l oca te what info I have and send it to you i f 
you s end me your mai ling address. Doug was assigned to the 10th 
Combat Aviat ion Battali on and must have vo lunterred t o fly as a 
door gunner tha t night. I 'm assuming that he was trying t o get 
c omba t time f o r an a ir me da l . It was an extremely depres s ing for 
our entire company. 
Dick Detra 
18 8th AHC "Blac k Widows" 
Histor ian 
--- "Linn , Crystal 
> I am l oo king for 
> Ray Noel. 
> According to my information he was killed i n a mid air 
> col li sion wh i le 

wrote : 
ouglas 

>serving as a gunner i n the 188 AHC o n J uly 29 1967 . If you 
> have any 
> information as to the cause or history of th is accident, I 
> would apprec i ate 
> anything you could te ll me. Thank You. Cryst a l Linn. 

Page I of 2 

Print - Close Window 
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To --------
From: "Linn, Crystal - Ms"------~-------' 

Subject: Thank you 

Date: Wed, 29 May 2002 08 :33 :38 -0400 

Dear Mr. Detra, 
I received your package on the in fo rmation you gathered f o r 

me on my 
unc le , Douglas Ray Noel. I mu s t say , it was mo r e than I ever 
ima gined we 
would ever know about event s leadi ng up to his death. The it ems 
and 
in f ormation you provided wer e ama zing! I real ly don 't know what 
t o say or 
how to thank you . This brings a closure for my f amily we 
thought would 
never happen. Douglas ' mo the r (my grandmother and kindred 
spirit) died l ast 
Memoria l Da y. I wis h she c ould have seen thi s but s omehow, I 
believe s he 
had a hand in me findi ng you a nd getting this . My f athe r (Don 
Pierce who i s 
Do ug las' brother) will greatly benefit from this informa t ion. 
Doug las Ray 
Noel al ong with his fa the r Clo is Ray Noe l and hi s mother Lillian 
M. Noel are 
all bur i ed at the National Cemetery in Sa lisbur y , Nort h 
Carol ina . 

I will be getting togethe r with my mother and f at he r to put 
t ogether a 
li ttle history of Doug l as ' s ervice time as you requested. 
Unfortunately , we 
d o not have any pictures of him in-country. We have a pi cture 
in uniform 
and a few a t home in c i vili a n clothes but none (and I don' t know 
why) of him 
i n - count ry . We will s e nd s ome anyway . Let us know whe n the 
museum opens in 
2005 ... we are defin i tel y making the t rip. 

Again, Thank you so ve ry much . That just doesn' t seem like 
enough 
t hough. If there is anything e l se we can provide you with o r 
help in 
anyway . Please let us know . 
Best wishes , 
Crystal Linn and the family of Douglas Ray Noel. 

Page 1 of 1 
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From: "Vicki Pierce" 

Subject: DOUGLAS RAY NOEL 

Date: Sun, 2 Jun 2002 10:43: 50 -0400 

Mr. Detra: 
Thank you so very much for the documentation you sent to our 

daughter, 
Crystal Linn, concerning the final mission of Doug. My husband, 
Donald, is 
Doug's older half-brother. We have all poured over the 
information and it 
answers a lot of questions that we've had for many years. 
the records 

From 

his mother, Lillian Marlow Pierce Noel, kept, Crystal and I had 
chronicled 
his life and military career. His father, Clois Ray Noel, (who 
was 
deceased at the time of Doug's death) was a retired CWO. 
Lillian's 
brother, Douglas Marlow, was a retired Sgt. Major. My husband, 
Don, was an 
Air Traffic Controller in the Air Force and Crystal was also in 
the Air 
Force. 

Doug was born in Salisbury, NC (03-23-1946)and traveled to 
wherever his 
Dad was stationed (Texas, Montana, Germany, and England). He was 
an 
excellent student with an artistic talent. We have two oil 
paintings for 
which he was presented awards. He painted these at age 12. 

According to his records he enlisted in 1964 and received 
training at 
Ft.Jackson, SC, Ft. Dix, NJ and then Airborne training at 
Ft.Benning, GA 
which he completed 01-21-1965. In February 1965, he was an E-4 
at Ft. Lee, 
VA. The first letter to his Mother from Viet Nam was dated 
09-19-1965 (APO 
San Francisco). He was with the 11th Pathfinders, 11th Aviation 
Group, 1st 
Calvary Division, Air Mobile. At the time the letter was 
written, he had 
been there 4 days and mentions the rain, snakes and mosquitoes. 
The next 
letter (APO 09-27-65) mentions sniper fire and that the "rainy 
season" is 
over. 

In December 1965 we have a copy of an order from Walter Reed 
Army Medical 
Center that he was being released to Ft. Bragg, NC with the 82nd 
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Aviation 
Batta l ion . He had b een recover i ng f rom a wound to h is arm, side 
a nd l eg. 
There were many brief notes and letters fr om him throughout 1 966 
and e arly 
1967 (some even as king for peanut butter ) .The last letter from 
him was 
around the l ast of June 1967 (i t was not dated) . 

We do not ha ve any phot os of Doug wh i le i n Viet Nam . Al so , the 
family 
never r eceived the persona l property noted on the form DA 44 2 
dated 1 
August 1967. These persona l e ffe c t s included two (2) r o l ls of 
f ilm. It 
would be wonderful if that parcel cou l d be l ocated. We have a 
l et te r of 23 
August 1967 from Thomas L . Boland , 1s t Lt . Summary Court , US 
Army Support 
Command , Saigon , whi c h included a f orm to complete for the 
return o f the 
items . This was done a nd p romptl y ret u rned. Noth i ng was e ve r 
received . 

I wil l send you a photo of Doug in hi s military uniform. It' s 
the 
obliga t ory pho t o after basi c t raining . I will need yo ur mailing 
a ddress, 
though. 

Fo l lowi ng his d ea th, h i s Mother r e ceived the normal notes of 
s ympathy 
from : Lyndon Johnson , President; Gen. Westmoreland; Sena to r 
Clarence Bell 
( PA ) ; Gen . Ralph Ha ines, Jr; Governor Dan Mo o re (NC); Co lone l 
Bi ll G. Smi th 
(17 th Combat Aviation Group); Major Gen e ral Kenne th Wickham ; 

Ma jor Alfred 
Forrest (Chaplain) ; Stanley Re s or (Sec . o f the Ar my); and 
others . He was 
pos t humously awa r ded the US Ai r Medal and the Order of Milit a ry 
Merit f rom 
South Viet Nam . 

Again , it wa s s o exc i t ing to hea r fr om yo u and f or your 
efforts, Don and I 
thank you ve r y much . If there is anyt hing else we can prov ide 
to assist 
you in your documentation f or your boo k, plea s e l e t u s know . I 
look 
forwa r d to receiving you r mailing add r ess i n order t o f orward 
t he 
photograph to you . 

Mos t since r ely , 

Dona ld M. & Vic ki M. Pi erce 

http://us.fl21.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?box=Douglas%20Ray%20Noel&Msgld= 1... 1/26/2004 
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Date: Wed, 22 May 2002 12:14:53 -0700 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

CC: 

Hi Dick, 
Glad to hear your back and at it again! Some stomach flu ! 
As you recall the s licks were e ithe r with the guns on assault or 
spent most 
of the day support ing ei ther t h e Marines,Kore ans , or our own 
guys with 
r e- supply in the Central Highland Mountains (dangerous flying). 
However 
there was a lot of intelligence that the VC were using the ri ver 
to move 
troops and supplies down South . I always prefe rred to be in the 
air on my 
pers onal vendetta fo r Buddy Fetner and s ome others , so I 
volunteered t o 
f l y at night on Flare missions after the day missions. We would 
load up the 
ship with flares that had parachutes at t a c hed, fl y over the 
ri ver and throw 
them out the open door. I was doing th i s consist e ntly for over a 
month with 
different crews night l y. We usual l y were at a fairly high 
altitude so 
ground fire was not a problem typically. 
The night of July, 31 , 1967 I said yes to another night (f l are 
mission) I 
never could say no! I headed down to the arms shed and picked up 
my two M60 
machine Gun's and then over t o the flight line to set up the 
assigned chopper. 
The c rew chie f was performing pre f light o n the shi p (I ne ver 
flew with this 
guy before and I do not recall his name). I had just finished 
s etting up 
the guns when LT Poggemeyer (He was one o f the best pilots I 
flew with and 
he d i dn't take chances like some of the "Hot Dogs "! he was a 
serious pilot. 
He also was an office r but he didn't lord it over the enlist e d 
men hence 
t hey called him Foggie ) c ame walking up to the ship with an 
enlisted man, 
I th i nk he was a SP 4. Poggi e introduc ed him to me and we shook 
hands, 
Poggie explained that the SP 4 who must be Doug Noel were home 
town friends 
and went to the same school, played sport s togethe r and grew up 
together . 
At the time I was impressed that he introduced me to his friend 
who he 
call e d by his f i rst name and he was an enlisted man. Of course 

Page 1 of 3 
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that is why 
we li ked Foggie so much he always t reated e veryone with respect . 
At that 
point Foggie asked me if I would do h im a favor and let Doug f ly 
i n my 
place for the mission. At firs t I was reticent to do so but 
Foggie was 
ins is tent and Doug Noel really wanted the experience o f f l y ing 
door gunner 
in a chopper with his home town buddy. As f ar as missi ons go i t 
was 
normall y routine, fly over the r i ver and t hrow flares out till 
we ran out 
o f fu el a nd then ret urn t o the b ase . In addition it was Doug 
Cra in' s 
bir thday and a bunch of the or i ginal 82nd Airbo r ne guy s along 
with the Gun 
Ship cre ws were at the NCO club cel e brating his 20th and I 
wan t e d to be 
there f or Crain since we had been together from the b e g i nning. 
At thi s 
juncture I agre ed to let h i m take my pla c e but I insist e d on 
teaching him 
how to throw the fl ares out properly , use the M60 and e xplai n 
full tracer 
target f ixatio n, and gave h i m my s urv ival kit . 
After the Birthday party ended which was about ll:OOPM I went 
back to hooch 
where I found e veryone awake s i tt i ng on the end of the i r bunks . 
One of the 
guys b lurt ed out that I was de ad ! That's when I found out there 
had been a 
mid ai r coll i sion which resulted in both c rews KI A. 
Needl ess t o say I st il l think about how I was pulled awa y fr om 
that 
dis as ter by events falling into p l ace . 
Best Regards 
Bi ll 

At 10: 22 AM 5/22/02 - 0700 , you wrote : 
>Hi Bill, 
>I wa s released fr om Fort Mi le y @ noon yeste r day . Los t 17 pounds 
>down to 203 ... had me on two antibiotic and a g lucos e d r ip fo r 
>food . Had the million dollar v i ew looking south along the 
>Pacif i c Ocean . The surgeon wants to get the infection iss ue 
>resolved b efo r e do ing the 1 1/2 hou r apendix ope rat ion . They 
>make two small hole s just below t he belly button and another 
o ff 
>to the s ide, then use a scope and suck the apendix out ... same 
>day surgery. Shor t r e covery time. I go t o clini c on the 28 th 
and 
>we set a dat e for su r gery . . . probably the 6th or 13th of June. 
>I 'm going out to get a pa ckage ready to send to the ne i ce of 
>Douglas Noel . Would you please take a few moments to write down 
>your r e col l e c tions o f July, 31 , 1 967 . The one t hing that kee p s 
>me going on this thankless fi xat i on I have with our unit is the 
>c ontacts I' ve had with our KIA's. It f eels sooooooooo good to 
be 
>abl e t o give t hem the real story. Any wa y I' m rambl in ' p l ease 
>get back to me wi th your nea r death experience ... that's our 
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1-~~~~~~~~~~~-----~-~--

REFERENCE OR OFFICE SYMBOL SUBJECT 

AG::'C -~ ( 1430 IE) Non-Hostile Military Casualty in Vietnam 

TO C:1ief of S.taff FROM TAG 
A'l"iN: L'TC S. M. S:::d. t~! Jr. 

DATE . 4 Aue-us.I. 1967 CMT t 

LTC Gard 
0 ~AX /72066 

Rao~ 3C 715, !he Pentsgon 

The foilowing r.a~ed individ~al has been reported dead in Vietnam as the result of 
non-hostile a=tio~: 

r)t~ 
- , & 

NA.'€; PFC Douglas R. Noel, RA 14 870 517 

ORGANIZAT!C~: HHC, 268th Avn Bn, APO SF 96361 

DATE O:? CASUALTY:31 July 1967* 

CIRClJ'!-IBTANCES: Died as a result of injuries received from mid air 
helicopter collision. 

NAHE A!ID AD:J?.ESS OF NEXT OF KIN: 

APJ.lY AREA : I'HRZS 

Cl::II.DR.E'.'-1': 

!i'CR '"£}-ill fl.~)J~Tl:J~'I GE:iEP~L: 

Mrs Lillian M. N oel (Mother) 
Route #l, Box 43 
Salisbury, N.c. 28144 

NONE: SINGLE-

DO~~ALD L, GEER 
Colonel, AGC 
Executive Officer, TAGO 

*Previously reported r.1issing, 31 ~Tuly 19G'(. ' , / I ", 
,., J_ _,. :- ._ /. J_ 3 f:t.i..: (. 7 . I 

FOR"l <;1 /: C: C' 
1 Ft:: fl '02 ,,_-/~ .. • ... -· ··-~ 

R:::F:.. l\..::ES :JD FOF.f.~ Sf., E~:_1sT1:-~G 5UPPLIZS OF \.'lH:cH vn:_L 8~ 
!.3Sfl:.::D /..~JD lJS7f) Y.;NTIL 1 FE3 63 u~.;L:::ss !30C.N.:::rt ;::~~:-l ... ",,.USTE:D. 

·-=--,:; ..... ,.-...,__ ..... _ 
COPY LBJ Li: BRAR' 
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. CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (OVERSEA 
. .. 

(AR 638-40) wt,r ~s- (.t, Fl~:t, ~idd/e). - . GRACE I BRANCH OF SERVICE. SERVICE NUMBER 

·. . . ' JIG &1111.· •• " - .. --ORGANIZATION CATE OF BIRTH SEX 

a-.. .... ., '"°"'" --.- ., ..... qMAL.E 

D FEMAL.E 

- COLOR OR RACE MARITAL STATUS RELIGION .. WHITE A SINGL.E DIVORCED z PROTESTAN1 0 TH ER (Specify) 
-~ 

NEGRO MARRIEO CATHOL.IC 
SEPARATEO -

OTHER (Specify) WIOOWEO JEWISH 

NAM-~c.c~ ca.Kl .. ' 
REL.ATI ON SHIP TO DECEASEO 

MDttlu 
ST'. CITY OR TOWN AND STATE 

- . -- ....... .... t!A 

MEDICAL STATEMENT 

CAUSE OF DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN 
(Enter only one cause per line) ONSET ANO DEATH 

OISEASE OR CONOITION OIRECTL.Y .. ~.'---L.EAOING TO DEATH l - - . 
MORBID CONDITION, IF ANY, 

L.EADING TO PRIMARY CAUSE 
ANTECEDENT 

CAUSES UNOERL.YING CAUSE. IF ANY, 
GIVING RISE TO PRIMARY 
CAUSE 

OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON DITIONS2 

MOOE OF DEATH AUTOPSY MAJOR FINOINGS OF AUTOPSY CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING OEATH DUE TO 

• PERFORMEO !ircraft accident: Total body EXTERNAL. CAUSES 
NATURAL. 

ACCIDENT DYES burns 4th degree 
SUICIDE 

ONO ,.,-··_-

HOMICIOE ~~\' 

~ ,,.o~v day, month, year) PL.ACE OF DEATH 

... ~ 14' ""'Ii 112- ..... "' .. - .. .... _: .. , .•, 

I HAVE VIEWED THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED ANO DEATH OCCURRED - .. 
AT THE TIME INDICATED ANO FROM THE CAUSES AS STATED A130VE. ~ , __ 

- ~ICldial<t:h lml.E OR OEGREE - -. •· ., .. · .::?,: ~. ~;~~ , 
~ .. 

;"'OE .J ... - .... u·--- NUMBER INST:"..l.l.ATION OR ADORESS Q> ,,._ •. 

' 
. ...___.. .-...:. -,._.., =• --~ ,_ :- ~ .... t l !..,.,.,; •. 

.' - . - ····»··,.. • ·;f ·C .. 
I 

~0'1WM 1'67 SIGNAT~~w;1?0 A A-_.). z. al! Lt.' ..... 
~ 

. 
I ... 

- DISPOSITION OF REMAINS I l --
NAME OF MORTICIAN PREPARING REMAINS GRACE LICENSE ISTATE I OTHER 

JOSEPH F. TOOMEY· GS 9 NUMBER . FLA 735 --71 · 
INSTAL.L.ATION OR ADDRESS CATE ,fco~URE i / / / 

U3 AMTIV Mortua.r:r Vietnam 4 Aue: 67. .A~A) .I ~/'l••Oll 
NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY L.OCATION OF C7.7y OR rEMA-TORY 

I / 
TYPE OF OISPOSITION 

~ 

·10ATE OF OISPOSITION 

D BURIAL. D CREMATION 0 REMOVAL. (Speclly) 

. REGISTRATION OF VITAL STATISTICS 
REGISTRY (Town and Country) CATE REGISTEREO 

FILE I STATE I OTHER 

:·- NUMBER 

NAME OF FUNERAL. DIRECTOR AOORESS 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZEO INDIVIOUAL. 

lstate d/11ea11e, Injury or complication which caused death, but not mode of dylnQ auch aa heart failure, etc. 

2state condlticn11 contributing to the daath, but not related to the dJ11eaae or condition causino death. 

FORM ppe.Japan 
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L.EF.T 11'<-<fl L.EF · · ' 1jh 1.:01 

---· \::· \.., ~ 

J ') 

\. J 

rl 
f/q1r 
J3rtJLUr/ 

GRADE 

p 
ROW GRAVE 

) 

·) 

~ 

POSTERIOR 

SIERVICIE NUMBIER 

ESTIMATED 
AGE (Yre) 

ESTIMATED 

HEl;H.}r -~( 

&(-; 

RIGHT 

ii: ..J 

;?_", cl.. I-,.} 

CONDITION OF REMAINS (Check !'9rtlnent blocb) INTACT 0DECOMPOSED 

OsEMl·SKEL.ETAL. 0FLESH COVERIED 

REMARKS (Conun- on renree ll liddltl«Ull epece le required) 

Gc..J ""\ <...:....-~, i. • r. 
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L;'<- \_, '- r::. .... <-

ht j ' I )__ \ L \: '- I ~k. ·· ' --. ~- r Al·.,;t.~-

T ~ \;-. 'F_ l"·\ \: ·-.~ •·· ,..,. ~.-~ , 

! . r-.. '"T t • (:;. "<> •• N - ,.. ' ~­

J. f::,. c p .. .:._1 •. "'-.1 \. ' ' ' -

·'-I\'~ .............. {.,(, 'rt/f.1-... ,..,n 1 ' I· ) 

__ > ;$, '71'L ire t· • 1" ' -, s ., '"~ 
.. ,. ... -,. _,,-: I 4- c i ,_ ~ ; ... / .. - ~ .it...•"/~' l :<: ,: " 

NAME OF PlllEPARING OFFICl.t.L . .JPrlnt or type) 
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,),p /.1 Uk' v I " { 
!//;/;.: 

DD .~~~M .. 893 

CS!l•URNED (D•llre•: Oi.t 02d r ~d) 
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~-RECORD OF IDENTIFICAI ION rKOCt~ -~u 
DENTAL CHART 

LAST "NAME - FIRST NAME·· MIDDLE INITIAL (or unkno...., number) GRADE 

NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATION NUMBER, OR SEARCH AND RECOVERY NUMBER 

MARKING ABBREVIATIONS: 
F-Facial 
L-Lin gua I 

I 
"' UJ 

a: ... 
u 

;;; 
:z 
0 -
1--... 
a: 
0 
1--

0-0cc/usal 
M-Mesial 

e-111 
O-lf 

D-Di sta/ 
1-Inci sal 

re~ I 

AM-Amalgam 
CR-Cro...., 

I I~ 

-Fi 11-Fi 11 ing 
Plas-Plastlc 

~ 
"' '«: 
~ 

f .rc,.-
PLOT 

Pore-Porcelain 
Si I-Silicate 

1>1C-191'1 
D-~, 

t).~ O..flr1 

SERVICE NUMBER 

R/Jl'I 
ROW GRAVE 

Back-Back in If 
Fae-Fae in If 

"-111/YJ 

7 

n ,.. 
~ 

"' U> 

"' ,.., 
U> ... 
0 

"' > ... 
·~ 

q,;! 
c:() ~ 0 

a:. 
~ • I l•l 1•1-1"11: 'q: :z - ~ U> 

1 

I 
L__ 

.... 
:i:: 

"' a: 
a: 
UJ 
a. 
a. 
::> 

2 I 3 141\?l611j a 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
I 

gg99~9~~~ ·~ § ~ 

eeB~~~~ffi~ 
r-
0 

• ,.., 
"' 
r-,.., .,, ... 

32 I n 21) 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 

"' • :z 
0 - l/\10~J9.~lt'\O.l)-#\ : ~ 
~ . ~ 
"' {: UJ 
a: 

el -.. A • I • "' ~ 
# 

'F'-lldl • "' 
~ 

,.., 
0 

U> 

\; 
... 

~ o-llWI 
0 

<:' -L, "' ,.. 
~ Qt 

... 
~ 

-
'tj 

0 

<:t:: 
:z 
U> 

"' ~ UJ n 

a: .... 
... '<l£ u 

> 
~ ,.., 
U> 

--·-~ .... .,. __ ,. 

THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS WILL BE INDICATED IF PRESENT (Describe in detail in Remarks section) 

MOTTLED ENAMEL ROTATION FRACTURED ENAMEL IRREGULARITY OF ALIGNMENT 

FRACTURES OF TEETH UNUSUAL RESTORATIONS ENAMEL HYPOPLASIA I I UN ERUPTED TEETH 
··':,: 

····~ -:t.· 

RETAINED DECIDUOUS - I fUNUSUAL APPLIANCES TEETH -.~,,, 

::· I 

EROSION MALOCCLUSION 

ABNORMAL INTERDENTAL I !MALPOSED TEETH SPACES SUPERNUMERARY TEETH ABBAS ION 

(Typed N.,,e 

,4. sz}Tyo;;:z,;~i gn:_; ,,, 

~-~ 
D ...... REPLACES OD.FORM 1111, 1 IEP 91, WHICH 



- ~Ir,+ r 'i.-

('' 

------------------------------ -----------------------~ 
" 

. . .NVENTORY ~F PERSONAL PROPERTY 
;;;~·fl . ·· r . , r A~ 6Jo-,10J , I 
ft .. 
tf··· 1 ..... .....::: : ]/ l'l'd5*1 : l'IV lf.-3 I }.,: ORGANIZATION 4 " 

'f? .· 1111: 268th=t AY1at1en •tta]1 on APO 9liJ 

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL GRADE 

REPORTED DA TE ( Da.y-, Month, Y!!•r) 

c:::J AWOL D TRANSFERRED SEPARATED 

PLACE WHERE ARTICLES WERE FOUND (Poat, Camp, Station or POE) DATE Year;) 

ORGANIZATION LAST OCCUPYING PREMISES OR QUARTERS 

NAME .OF PERSON DISCOVERING PROPERTY GRADE ORGANIZATION 

laoI ·Z. ·PAGB ll ~ lllC 268th c.bat A'Yiatic Battalion 
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE ABOVE NAMED PERSON 

QUANTITY· ARTICLES QUANTITY I ARTICLES 

fbeakera l •I .... c.d.c 

1 ea.I Insl 

~ t 

I :·;9:;ta]'~ ~DIO!~k::~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ • f9Ct9t Ill SC: Tttl•• I 
I .&.lia:Miltr , ~, I ;\ . I\, 

~J: GIVE NAME OF PLACE WHERE PROPERTY WAS TURNED OVER TO THE I RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED BY (Si,nature of Property Diapoa•l 

.. :,~:,-. 
,;(,· .; 

,~-{· .;l 

.• t um s~:;,'.~ '""" (T• ••••ly •Hh AR w. •OJ Olfi<od 

~·:. RIC 2.6eth ·Aft Jn .A.PO 96316 },, 
~~: THE ~OR~~OING ARTICLES HAVE NUMBER OF CONTAINERS USED GRADE DATE , 2 '~! 
f,t:.;; BEEN PACKED IN MY PRESENCE t' 

~
~ii~\:; .. GRADE; SIGNATURE OF OFFICER PR PARING INVENTORY ORGANIZATION ,,, 

;) ~ 

_
4 

.. ORGANl~ATION STATION 

~',;. 
~~·.}'-: 
1".~-:· 

if;:; 1eww mnz n AA m Ar ¥~~Q • I 1 ·· · DI STR I BUT I ON 

-~~-~ ' 

~·~' l - TAG 2 - PROPERTY DISPOSAL OFFICER 3 - UNIT SUPPLY OFFICER 

DA1. ~~56442 REPLACES DA AGO FORM ~~2, 1 OCT ~9, WHICH IS OeSOLETE GPO : t Hl O-H7H5 
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DEPA.c'..T!1ENT OF THE ARMY 
US Aill·!Y HOli.TU/illY, VIETNAM 

us AP.MY ~UPPORT co~'i11:AiiD, SAIGON 
Al-0 San Francisco, 964 91 

AVCA SGN HY 18 Jar:.uary 1968 

SUI3J3CT: Report of Disposition of Persoruil Effects of Deceased Person 
(RE: PFC NOEL, DOUGLAS P..., P.A 14 870 517) (Evac # 639'3-67) 

It1C, 268th Avn En 

TO Chief of Support Services 
Department of the Arr:ry 
ATl'N: Memorial Division 
2nd & T Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20315 

1. A Su=:r-..iary Cou.:-t convened at Headquarters, USASUFGO~,l, Saigon pur­
suant to Court Ma!-tial Appointing Order., }lumber 8, USASUFGOH, Saigon, 17 
June 1967 for the purpose of disposing of the effects of PFC rrc·:L, DOUGUS 
R., RA 14 870 ,5J:7 1 subject to military law. 

2. No legal representative bei.."1.g ~resent, a fi.r-Jt shipment or effects 
was mailed directly to the next of kin by PFC Noel 1 s unit. However remaining 
effects consisting of monies was f ornarded to this Summary Court and all 
relevant evidence pertaining to entitlement to receive these effects -was 
duly considered. Whereupon, this Summary Cou...-t. finds that Mrs. C.R. ~!oel, 

, Salisbury /1 North Carolina is the i:;iother of the above named 
individual and appears to be entitled to receive these e.rrects. 

3. No attempt was made to determine if local. debtors owed decedent 1 s 
estate any debts or monies. No attempt was mada to determine if decedent 
owed debts or monies to creditors and creditors have not baen paid by Sum­
mary Court front the funds of the decedent. ·. . . . · . ·: 

. ~ . :· .. 

4. No fu.."lds were received from sale of effects. 

5. The effects listed on the attached inventor.r have been shipr;ed to 
the pe:son entitled to receive them as indicated on the inventory. 

FOH THZ CONHAlffiER: 

6 Inclosures: 
1. DA For.n 442 (Unit.. .. Inventory) 
2. Certificate of D~~~t:itp! J VJ.I fB 
3. Ltr NOK dtd 16 Dec 67 i 
4. 1st Ind, 268th A\lff'l'Bn'.: >d~.d...EJ.§, 9c;t 67 

-rd 
THO?S.J\S L. BOUND 
lLT 1 AIU-IDR 
Summary Court 

5. Ltr 268th Avn Bn, dtd .~SoS~p 67r,E 
6. Ltr NOK dtd 23 Aug 61r rw:-/~lieetionnaire 
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u~~J;;>,:7': ~~-=mu·-uc·l ··l"l. ··~· ' .. - .:)_\· :.. ~ 
_p ... ................. _...,.,~. ~-·· 

D £ Ru 1,S CU n 1 \() J. 7 21 7 t.J..., u u 

zi\{ r...i£L~ 

DE :~UnSVfi ~~66A 2~ 61 _:,~i.:c !r/1) 
Ll"Y i..i-Li:..£ 

v f i.! , 1 2 ,,;6 2 AU "" 6 7 2 FF- ; 

E11 1,,,G USARV L3r'. Rvt~ 

i'O RUiOAF.ltiCAS DIV iJA 

nso RU iPWD1 1 AG DA 

zEN, c u~cuSARFAC 

~N; COhlF2hA. CV 

F:U.:C:OAFA, Cii SFJ.. SVCS DA __../' 

HJClDlA/Crt Sf CLl'JS :_:SlLi.lS OFi~S FCU.Si-1. li·;DFLS iI\.0 

..,,....r -. - · · ·• GP. , .. ',, ""' "· z.Jt..·, /L.U l 7 J. n A vt. i"ln.n ;-;\,;:' 

•zd~, CG 1S1 ii.Vi1 3D.:.. SGi. ~::.) i,, 

2. E>, 1,,,Q USA i"!ORT T SN :·.;, v ;·, 

. '1' 

~I.CLAS "- F T 0 F~riAG- CC oc2c'i DA FOR AGP e-c 

0 
c·, 
-~---· 

C> 

~-~ 

~ 

,v 

U) ,_,., 

' .... . _,. 

F-ROT.c..c 11 VJ!.. b.ARi-<. \,.G Au1Ci'iA1'lC1-1LL'{ REbO vt.D IA~I} PARA ~;;, ~( 2)AR36..:,-:J 

REF; iW UN CLAS ?31.J67 D lG ..:..3.J23vZ AUt. 67 < CRO~Jt\ REP .i. hO. 9>2c) 

lrtlS IS SUPPL REff NO. : , REfEr.-.i·, NO. 1 10 REF hSG. 

6. NOfL, DOUGLAS R. 

~. i:?A J.' i..!.c· c·''7 ·'· ~· ~7 RiF,£AT RA 
_ _,, J.. ... I 4J ..'. ' ' " 

'7 1 .., 
._ i ~ "' I 

c. PFC r..-j 

E. lil. fR lND.i. v DOCR G uu~i.R Oi': Ur'~ J riELl ')IC coos:D CC: r: _, ~ 0. 

fAGr.. 2 E~Ul"l~VA 266A U1\CLA~ Z 1~ 
RVN, wHa< H.C:::Ll IVA::i lN1,JOL~,::::D I;. hlD-AlR COLLlS.iQ;,!. 

31 t .. n - ..... A .. l'" ·1 lf~...,,,.., i.1 
'" ,, I '\ ,'_ . f' 4 ,; fa·. ·Lr ti ,r~1 .. ;. i1~1, .... ,1~· ,,,.,. 3 t ~ N ·~ ~ ;~ '! 1 i l :J ~ . . ,. - I t,_. : •• 

c5S 
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.. . . . - -~-=-- .· :-: --_---·-c- • .. ---:---...-, 
?-'!'~'..0-F:-i=AifrMENT~OTiHE ARMX --~ 

.,, -~ ~ .... 

t . . . 
. ~, ____ ! MM ED I ATE_ ( I Nf 0 ADD EE S PR I 0 R I TY) . 

I 0 p 030230Z AUG 67: . / 
i FM CG US ARV LBN RVN--
1 TO RUEOAFA/CAS DIV DA 
INFO RUEPWD/TAG DA 

t 

ZEN/ CINCUS ARP AC 
'ZEN/COMUSMACV , 
'RUOAFA/CH SPT SVCS DA 

.I 

;.RUCIDQA/CH SP CLMS STLMTS OPNS lCUSA INDPLS IND 
!ZEN/CG 17TH AVO-GP. NHA RVN 
! .ZEN/CG 1ST AVN BDE $GOWRVN 
1.zLN/po usA ~ORT rs~;RVNti1 / 

\

:·BT . ~"!:),,., fr..~ )r 'I It 7 
\ UNCLAS E F T -0-S9H0 Al/HAG-cc 53067HJPCC0/ ARcc DA FOAGPB-c 
PROTECTIVE MARKING AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED IAW}lARA 19B(2)AR 360-5 

:REF; MY UNCLAS 52509DTG 011937Z AUG 67 <PUNCH REPT NO. 9896), 
j cRO~vN. REP T NO, 9$?8 ,HREPEAT, NO~ 9928 . .. 
'A,' NOEL, pOUGLAS R• . 
B. RA ;4 870 517~ :REPEAT, RA 14 870 517 

~ c.· PFC E-3 UNKNTWN • . . 
·- ~,.""."' ~~-··-· ~·--~. - ' . 

i. I.~ BP; 182~ 10 ADD PAYJ POWER, FORGE BPED; 12 AUG 64 r-· .-SGLI-TEN-LUMP .. LAW-- ------.---~-~----TL-UNDER UCMJJ UNK ---- ·-·-~:--·-·-·- -----·r -

f J;. MULTI TRAUMA 1_~,'BODY . . .t. 
iK• READY ~f 
~L. 2 MAY 67 . , 
~M. DMOS; 11D2Y AWDSJ NDSM, VSM, VCM 

J I 
LI' N. DANDY . - -Io. BAPTIST 

:; :B~T~~~-D~O~B~;· ;~~-3~ ... 'M:AY~4:6~)-:---~···_· ·------~--_c.-'-'-c--~---
11: 
~ ~· 

> ... 

... ~· 

.... ··~ 

'' I 
NOT E : 5 2 5 0 9 · I S 
ACT I ON: TAG. 
DiSTR : OCOFSA, 
DA IN 302936 

"· 
~· 

lt : '. 
·' -...... ;.. 

. , :a• 

,, 

\ .. _., 

DA IN 3G0918 (1 A~G 61) TAG ~·· • 

OSA, DCSPER, CINFO, CLL, COPO, COFSPTS 
. , ~ .... 

J '·j ~"" ~., .. 

. ~; 
''''"CJ I J 1); . ' 

----·-··----·-- ····,-~--·-,·---.,_._ •. ,...,,--,,-, •• :·· f·~:-~--:t'"<-,...,,..._,._ .............. - •• ...(, .... --"'111"'~;-":-~~:irr:'.~?-~~~,..~..-.~,...,...~....,,.~"'r--·~'7~ .... ---.-, --. ----~ 

.... fOR 9rr1c,AL Ut'S: n~l'/ • . I l i I U~i. 61 · 



. ;JOR BFFICfAE USE-ONEY = 
.. ..._., 

..:_-:·-:::_~~-:-::-·· D[PAJ1IM E::iJ..LO.Lll:i~U- .;----::::... STAFF COMM UN ICAl'IONS DIVISION .,.1 . . . ----~---.-. ...... ..- ...... ..___... ___ .. 

I MME D IA T E ( ! NF 0 ~DD EE S PR : 0 R n Y l 
.o ? 041236Z AUG 67 ZFF~1-- . - ---· 

FM CG ijSARV LBN RVN 
TO .R UEO AF A/ CAS DIV DA 
INFO RUEPWD/TAG DA 
ZEN/ClNCUSARPAC 
ZENtCOMWSMACV 
T .• 

RUEOAFA/CU SPT SVCS DA 
RUCIDQA/GH SP cw~S BR STL~TS OPNS FCUSA INDPLS IND 
ZEN/CO 17TH AVN GP NHA RVN 
ZEN/.CG 1ST ZVN BDE S. GN RV.~1 _ j 
ZENI CO YSA MORT TS~«~,J~ h 

1
fr1/. · 

d?~ LAS E F T 0 F~th ~A,VHAG!l?c 5328 7 DA FOR AGPB-C 
PROTECTIVE MARKlNG AUTOMATICALLY-REMOVED !AW PARA 19BC2>AR360-5 
REF; HY UNCLAS 53067 DTG 03i0230Z AUG 67 (CROWN REPt oo •. 9928) .. 
THIS IS SUPPL REPT NO• 11 ·REPEAT, 00. · 1 :ro REF· MSG. 

--~· NOEI .. , DOUGLAS R. . · - - -
B .. RA 148870 517) - ·--- ·---·-- - -
C• PFC,.E~3 · ·---·--
£. IATR;. INDIV DOOR GUNNER ~N UH1B REL.I VIC COORD; CQ 245 _3'80_,. -· . 

. 
' 

' - - . - . ---·-- --- --- - -------·- - -~ ..... -· 

I . --- ---- -·--·· - ... - ~- . . ··- . ·-

j\ RVN, WHEN HELI· WAS INVOLVED IN MID~AIR COLLISION. 
BT . 

l. ------·--- ·---·----------·-----------

' 

I' 

ACTION: TAG 
DlSTR : DCSPER, COPO, CINFO, CLL, COFSPTS 
DA IN 305717 

mR CffiCiAL USE Or·!l¥=-



,,,;'JH!~t~M re 
C ZCF ~2· 5:· · "' r:f~~-. -]{~:1~;.---:-_.,.._ .. -· ·_ .. _ .. ' __:_.;i_,. ,_ .... -:--.. ---:. ~; .,_. ·.·._· :..:.--.; ,. 

~. "' . 

-.-' r· ·-a~ y ~ 
1 4 --
. ,_ . .. , . ; ------==-== 

drTEZYUW RUMSCM\i195 '221ff0&-EIEE-•RUE0AFA. ·· 

zNY EEEEE 

DE RUMSVA li•liA 22l'li>if0 

zNY EEEEE 

0 p 09fb721{jz AUG JYU zFF-1' 

FM CG USARV LONCi 1INH RVN 

To RUiOAfA/CAS DlV DA 

ll'FO RUEPWD/'I.lG DA 

zEN/C l~MCUSARPA C 

ZLN/COMUSMACV 

RUEOAFA1 Cli SPI SVCS DA 

RUClDQA/CH- SP CL~ JR SILLiTS OPNS F·CuSA- lNDPLS IND 

fJ {J/'v· S 
)~ 

·c esy-

0 
(_.) 

·~ 

ZEN I 00 1 7 'IH A lj)j RP NHA R VN 

zENICCi" 1 ST A~ iDE TSN RVN 

;~ ;_:.; 

z~/CO USA MORT TSN R~' ftfJ 
~!1 U&. . /. 

BT /, / '1f/t 1/Jl~. 
t.ICLAS /E F I 0 ~-dlo AVHAG- cc~ 54~9- ~DA ·FOR' AGPB- c ;y 

PRO TE kl VE MA~~ G AU TOMA Tl CALLY RD'iO VED lAW PA RA- i 9 B'( 2liR 3'P 5 

REF; t1Y UNCLAS·s~., ·oTG 03023'0-Z.,AUCi &7''i'(CROWN REPI Nf>.,&92~1') 

THIS lS SUPPL REPT NO. ~' REPEAT, NG. 2"'£0 REF·MSC •. ~ 

A.c NOEL, DOQGLAS R. t. 

1. RA 14·670·' :.>1 7·, · ·REPEAT,< ··RA' 14 '1s70<';;'.5t 7(. ·; 

c_,:') 

--
'._'~ 

l.J\ 

,~_:.. 

j• lATR; PXC .£.3 ~OT OFFICIALLY RECM FOR PROMOTION A.. S9•022cNO). 

L -IATR; 'TL UNDER UCMJ; t24c'DAYS 

sT 

8F1~ ::;:'.;=::- __;_··. -- ' ? 



( .DOMES"l"IC SErlVICE 

s 
Chee< rhc cbn of ><r> ''" d,·,,rci:l $ . 
othcn1i.-1\e ti~:s mc::>1•io.: ,,,, :lt b~ 

sent as a faH cc'....:::::-:.:n 
1----------{ 

" h . : ' .~ : :c ; r,"I>. -\"":'l'm· sTI·· ~'Q "7\,,r 1 \ - : ~ \Ii I ·K \\. ¥\f I • • Jl .LLJl.\~ ~ lJ~J[ON. 
OA.Y L~T7~R 

R. W. McFAl..l.. 
P1'C510[NT' 

-TELEG.~.:.~ iX 
E w. P. MARSHALi.. f'"R l l=i .r1R.f'M· l 

CHAIR'-'"'~ OF- TM!: BCA":i ' l.J .J-JL \..J" \. Al 
_l<IGHT LC~::· ·~ 

NO. woS.·C!... OF S'li::. i p~ CQ ::LL. CASH NO. C1-c.\;::,:: TO ~~E >.CO:CiJ·"'r c; 

INTE~~ATIOi'IAL 5<;q•;;::: => 
cn~~jc, thi: d~u cf ~er· ... ;ccJes 1 a~.1 

ott-.\.:rwu..: th .. : mu1;~ ·A·1li ~ 
sent If the ru:i r:i.~e 

f"'Jl.L FIA':£ I t 
l(T7f.=! n;:.~GQA~ i l 

S><OqE SHIP I ) 
TIM(. l!'i.._£~ 

7 
Cll '-5-7_ SPT HEH DIV DISP BR(DA) F-HT 

StnJ chC' fol!O'U.lini. r.itn.:11c. n1b;cc: :G z.l..c ccrn-u OI'\ Cack .1..crt'o{, '4°h1..:h are ht•eb1 a.ired'~ 

Mrs. Lillian M. Noel 4 August 1967 

Sali~ury, Horth Carolina 

This concerns your son Pre Douglas R. Noel. The Army will 
return your loved one to a port in the United States by first available military 
airlift. At the port rewains will be ?laced in a cetal casket and delivered 
(acco~panied by a military escort) by ~~st expedicious neans to any funeral director 
designated. by the next of kin or to a::.y nationa::. cec:;etery in ;.:hich there is available 
grave space. You will be advised by t~e Uniced States port concerning the move~2nt 
and arrival tice at destination. 

Fcr.:i.s on which to claim authorized interhlent allowance will accompany remains. 
This allowance may not exceed $75 if co~sign~ent is ~4de directly to the superintencent 
of a national ce~etery. When consign~ent is rr2de to a funeral director prior to 
inter~ent in a national cemetery, the r;:.axiruu.~ allowance is $150; if burial takes place 
in a civilian cenetery, the maxi~t:.m allowance is $300. · · 

Request next of kin advise by collect telegram addressed: Dii:;pos.iticn 'B:!."anch; 
Menorial Division, Department of the Ar~y WUX MB, Washington, D. c., na~e and adc~ess 
of funeral direc~or or name of national cemetery selected. 

If additional information concerning return of remains llXJlllllXJ&!xfXJXIJlx! 
:e, •.fl t1,.:.~.··•.':·.;.;-.,,_,·•.•:t:•t:~ •. ~:1t'.f}.•.•. t.9.~; •":O.•t:•.t t.t.•f; .• 'f'i.C .•. $'<••····· is desired· you may include your· inquiry 
in the reply to this message. 

Please do not set date of funeral until port authorities notify you date and 
scheduled time of arriTal destination. 

DISPOSITION BRA .. ~CH ME}fORIAL DIVISION DE?f..RTI1ENT OF ARMY WUX MB 

NOEL, Douglas R. Pre 
. RA 14 870 517 

jar 

MSG #1 (Initial) 
Oct 1966 
WUlZll (i'.:l~l 

HOL'R :j//.J - REL AUTH :..._ ____ '--'-''--
OREN 



:: ... 

' '·· 

• ~ ' • . ·.I 

-~ 

.. : .. ~:.; 

. """ 
·~ 

....... ~<,.. 
~ I REPORT NUMBER ANO CASUALTJ CODE OA 1 <. ,.,..l:PAREO 

REPORT OF CASUAL TY · CRaa 9928 -. (JREf;/PUDI) 
l. SER v t c E 11-:. LN <1 F"i CATION (Nllmf", Service Number,_ (;r1tdc or Rate, Componena· Branch and OrQt1nlzaHon) · 

lmL, DOUGUS Rll1 RA l4 870 Sl7J PFCJ RAJ Im; 268th An Bn• Aro 96361 

Z. CASUALTY STATUS a. CIRCUMSTANCES D BATTLE []!NON· BATTLE 

Dml as the reault ot mnltipl.e 1Dj1Jriee received in the incident prerlous]1' 
reported to ~ ~ 

b. PLACE i...AJSSING OR DEAD ,c. ;~EJlJJ. 67 Id. ;;;s le, S~F REMAINS f. RACE il• RELIGION 

1'18tmua cau Bapti.st 
3B. ~A,::::. AN;:. ~L..._At..:c:. 0 F BIRTH ,o, <eOMMEN<.EC. rOUH DA IE 

23 Jlar 1946 ~ Mq 1967 
4. DATE AND ?LACE OF LAST ENTRY ON ACTIVE DUTY IN CURRENT STATUS ANO HOME OF RECORD AT TIME 

~. SOC;AL SECURITY NO •• PAY GRADE. LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCENTIVE PAY CHECK IF APPLICABLE 

- -
. 11 CREW D NON-CREW 

6. SELECTIVE SERVICE NO., LOCAL 80ARO, ANO LOCATION (If unknown, enter date and place of first entry in Armed Services) 

PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN, RELATIONSHIP, ANO AOORESS (include ZIP Code) 

. !rs. L1,, 1 All IL. Soel (Kotber) 

·-
Sali•bm7. •orth Carolim 28lla4 

7. . .. .. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE OBTAINED 

a. I : CUSTODY 

b, LJ MARI TA.L STATUS :rather deceased 
8. 

c. l~ACDRESSOF: 

d. LJ OTHER: 

a. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED SY c. TIME d. OATE 

9. Vietnaa nu - ll1a9 3 _.&.llg 67 
SECTION II· NOTIFICATION ACTIONS . 

ACTION 
NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING AND ZULU 

ZULU DATE 
RECEIVING THE ACTION (and msQ No.) TIME 

ITEMS 1 T'J!BI:R1i1 lmED FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION ~ f E~ k, .-//;,, /k- 1
-.:- ~ 10. 

'J~~o ~fl,,,,qt7 TO HQ, 

.~~-~ B. Al.ft< / 
11. PRIMARY NEXT Off -:=-1E~ .. LLY BY: ~ :J:j I ilftA ?ru.... .... ,,,61 ,...:<"klN NOT1 I ·•-' ;>ER~~ · . . -~ ,-J~ . . .:-.-----

J2,J-Jt~;~ 2£ 
,/ 

12. COMPL~?iON OF NOTIFICATION P .. SSEO TO OA 

lfJ4• J o.uJ~ 1 c: ,....._, • 
• su;:LTY DIVISION OR ORIGINATOR 

i--___ .!I" • 

-$;6· >~,_;6,, .. ,4 -:l/l'-'J67 CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE OISPATCH<EO'. :/JtJ 13. TO PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN .: . ·.\ 

' 
14. 

WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECON?DARY 

NEXT OF KIN 
.• 

DEATH G8_ATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE OISPATCHEO TO 
1» 

SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER BY: 
I 

DATA ENTERED ON INFORMATION MESSAGE NO. 
16. .... ,BY OA CASUALTY DIVISION 

17. 

ADDRESS F~.R GRATUl~Y 

a, INDIVIDUAL. (has)(has not) BEEN POSTHUMOUSLY PROMOTED TO WITH EFFECTIVE DATE 

ANO DATE OF COMMISSION 
18. 

b, RECEIVED FROM c. RECEIVED BY d. TIME e. DATE 

AGPZ FORM 80, 1 Jul 67 



> :~1 

.· {. , 

it~-el .. 
- ' __ ,,..--

REPORT NUMBER AND C-ASUAl..TY CODE D D 

REPORT OF CASUAL TY PUNCH-9896 2 Aug 67 
1. SERVICE ,fJ(.N ·1FlCATlON (N1tme. Service Number. Grttd<" or Rate, Component, Br11nch and Or~an,zatlon) 

NOEL. DOUGLAS RAY, RA 14 870 517; PPC; RA; HHC. 268th Avn Bn. APO SP 96361 

2. CASUAL TY STATUS a. CIRCUMSTANCES D BATTL.E D NON·BATTL.E 

He was last aeen as a passenger a in a military aircraft when aircraft waa 1,.nvolved 
in mid-air collision. Search is in progress. 

b. PLACE MISSING c. DATE d. TIME e. STATUS OF REMAINS I(. RACE B· REL.IGION 

RVN 31 Jul 67 2355 hrs. ..N/A 
3a. D~ANC ?LACE OF BTR.TH 

23 Mar 46 
4. DATE AND PLACE OF LAST ENTRY ON AC Tl VE DUTY IN CURRENT STATUS AND HOME OF RECORD AT TIME 

~.SOCIAL. SECURITY NO •• PAY GRADE, L.ENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCENTIVE PAY CHECK IF APPL.ICABL.E 

E-3 D CREW [%J NON·CREW 

6. SEL.ECTIVE SERVICE NO., l..OCAL. BOARD, AND l..OCATION (If unknown, enter date and place ol tlrst entry in Armed Services) 

PRIMAifi.S:xw11aax:Ti0811P,(iOth8r)5s (include ZIP Code) 

• f. • • •f, I.~ t (• f '' t t •• t f ''I • • (JiQlljllX 

7. Salisbury, North carolina 

ADDITIONAL. INFORMATION TO BE OBTAINED 

a. 0 CUSTODY 

b. D MARITAL. STATUS 
8. 

c. D ADDRESS OF: 

d. [jj oTHER: Clarify father• a first name. J,J~ 
:tiiy·.·.&· "--·~ _...,.. .•• --J,. .. , •· --us& 
a. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED BY 

9, 1 CG USARV LBN RVN PNU 

SECTION 11 ·NOTIFICATION ACTIONS 

ACTION 

I ITEMS I THFWU~H 4 PASSED FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION 
10

• To Ho: ~ra Army 

It.I PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NOTl°FIED PERSONAL.l..Y BY: 

12. 

13. 

COMPL.ETION OF NOTIFICATION PASSED TO DA 

CASUAL.TY DIVISION OR ORIGINATOR 

, CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED 

TO PRIMARY NEXT OF° KIN 

I WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY 
14

' NEXT OF KIN 

I DEATH GRATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO 

I~. SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFF°ICER BY: 

DATA ENTERED ON INFORMATION MESSAGE NO. 
16. 

BY DA CASUAL.TY DIVISION 

ADDRESS FOR GR A TUI TY PAY 

17. 
Ji.·-

NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING AND 
RECEIVING THE ACTION (and ms!I No.) 

~ 

c. TIME d. DATE 

0433 2 Aug 67 

ZULU DATE 

~~1 

a. INDIVIDUAL. (has)(has not) BEEN POSTHUMOUSl..Y PROMOTED TO WITH EFFECTIVE DATE------

18.1 AND DATE OF COMMISSION I 
I Id. TIME 1 ... DATE b. RECEIVED FROM c. RECEIVED BY 

AGPZ FORM 80, 1 Jul 67 



Hi CG USARV L BN RVN 

To RUEOAFA1 CAS Dl V DA 

H.f O tWtPWD1 l'AG DA 

7 EN, C. l NC U SAR PAC 

zEN / co nus MA c v 

RUEOAFA, CH SPI SVCS DA 

RUClDW\/LH SP GLNS BR s '1Ll'1f,S (Jl-'[~S rcu.sJ\ 

zEN ;GG 17 1H AVN GP NHA f~Vl~ 

- 2EN1 LG ls T" AvrrBDE- SAI GOl-i l~ Vi~ 

zEN1LO USA MORT lSN RVN 

gT 

UNCLAS £ 

ilG PD- c. 

UO AVHAG- C~ :J2509 JPLCO ;ARCC DA FOR 

PROTECTIVE MARKING AU10l·lA'flGALLY REIDVEDQAW PARA 

1 9 Be 2) AR 36 0- :;i • 

PUNCH REP'f NO. 90::tcS,REPEAf, NO. 90'.i6ci'1lSSlNG) 

A. NOEL, DOUG LAS R. · 

a. RA )4 070 '.:>17, Rt.PEA'f, HA 14 b7u '.:>17' 

c. PFC E.5 

~
' {)!-,_. ; ~·-,-. 

=;; - -v f'~; 
--: ·;. -·I C:I 
- - I i J:• 
U) 
::::::: 

.... ! 

/ 

D • .51 JULY 67 Al 23:i'..>· HRS, REPEAT, 31 JULY 67 AT 2355 HRS. 

PAG£ 2 RUl'iSVA 060· UN Cl.AS £ f" T O ~ 
. E. lNDl V LAST SE.EN AS PA1\ lN Utt-1._d HELlL Of-''fER VIC C.OORD~ Le 24) 
:--------------.-.--:.'.-:--------·----~~ .~~~"7~J°':~·7:7:,lt ·~:=:~~-~~-~--~~~, . ..;r~~-.-.-r~---:~------
,' 34lll, ,RVN, WHEN HU.lCOl-'T£R WAS HJ VOL VED IN i'11ID AIR GQLISIQ~. 

SEARCH IN PROGRESS. STATUS lS NOT A RESUL'f OF HOSTILE AC'flOl~. 

w. GAU 

G. hHC, 26u 'fH AVN BN APO ::iFRAt,1 96361 (Ill GOPRS) 

r1. NOK: MRS. C. R. NOEL ( M) 

DA FORM 4j DTD 23 MAR 67 • 

.:3 AL I S BU RY, N • C • 

I. BP; Ju2•1iu ADD PAY~ FOWER, FOl~GE BPED! 12 AUG 64 

SGL l- I d·J- LU hP- LAW 



' -
:·. __ , 

.. H;;::;..cc~.;~7ERS 
- , ( .. DEPA.z:.~T~·41E.:·~T o~ THE td=-.t-.1Y , 

•:JF"f'iCE C-F TH!:: AD.JUTP..:-·~T cr.:;-~ER.!a,1_ · 
\VASi-iii..iGT~'J~.: .. 0 . .:::: ... , 2 0315 

/,{ 

-~ 
- '--.] ;;rn > 

fs11 

'

:>- • ,...__....,.........._..-'- • -----... ~-~-·-..-..-. » ~---_!llo:'6'1.~..--M--tft.~•---~. N ~~~--="~ 
. i r.t""~.---:. .. T .. ,. ''':"'I=~ -'·'':J .., . ...,~,r.' C \TE p~£-:P.:..~~-L~ t 

P. ;:poo..,.._c";- r[l\c:;t~l7'•t" j · ·-'. ···> ••U•"--•• '•·: I''--: , ; . 1 
.,. nl r ~···~·.-r·-·. ' '0"'' Fl~'" I . Pli" .• ,. 3··. ~ ' 

I I. S"R'.'1::.:: IDE:cJTlr lCA':";CN c:·:=.o, ::c:7!=, ?;·~:0-r,-:;J;:;:;~'-~1~. ~;~~~,,.,.,;, ,:,,.o:z:'.1 ~.,;~ ~:;~"~:~n:~:m) r.; ?--'.!';°' ;;-.;,!; , r:,~ __ .' --·1 
!'TOE!,_ DOiJGU~ Pt.\T P.A lt.l ~7r·, ~11· up,,-,. pa.. ~~(-- 2Gs···r; ;.,-\.l~\r ;;:\i \i"T.:'·"i1~T).:,; ~ 

• -, -- ----, -- • ~ ~ --· J --~, -·1 ·.··-~, - - ••• _ .. , ·~--'·----~ _____ _J 
I - ----------·---

2. CAS!.!ALTY STA.7US 0 :lATTLE ~ !'-llJr-t .. ZJ;.::-.·!_~ 

DIEJ on 31 July 196 7 in Vieb::=.m :~.s tr:~ r=s~_1l t ..;:: m ... t.; -; ::i. -1 n ·, 1 r-1 ~ . o_ ... Ul. -P-'-- ---J·----S• u~ ,.,1'':'t::: 
1.:._ ·~--

door gunner aboa~i UH-lB helico~~er wh~~ aircraft was involved in mid air 

I 
I 
I 

,...,.,r0 :"e,..,,...",~ J_nn_r -;,., ''i-+-~::i.,.., on 2 i·i-" 1c.r..7 I 1 ........_.•·-·· -·--'-"- I...-~ __ .. '- ~.._ ..... c1.. --C. ~.!.'--'---"----' 

collision. 

3. DATE AND PLACE oF alRTH. RAC"-. REL!G101Js Fm::::-E?.!=':;¥;:: j 
23 Narch 1946 , Sal is bury, North ~'.:_::-0_~ i:-:~;__ Cauce.s ian; Baptist I 

~. DATZ ;..:{D ?LACE or LAST ENT r1Y CN ACTi ··~·..: :;t..;T'{ l~~ CL';:.,, i:.::-~·; :;,-.·;... i U:.·; /-.NO HCM ~or ~ =.:.:::Ui\L.:i AT Tl ,,j E i 
30 July 1965, Fort Benni_~g __ , _'2_~_£~_giai____ _ __ ...SaJ.is!JJ.u:y_._Nort-:.-. C=irol; ,..,,, __J 

r SOCl"'Lr;-,- .. ~1-y•1u·1sc.-,~ <=.>'f"R'P"' L"''·'---··,-.:c~-,,v•.-=-"'o~·p,.v n·C'•-p\Y ., •• -,...~·.·-,,·"=--3.-·v lco.·-,... .. 1-:: 'C"LI-'"' - ' ..1. ••~-->JC\ I 1' •' f\ol•• j r. -• -1~ .. ll.o ._, __,_ ~•---• •· """'• &,..,,,_,·...,.' •I.._._,! .,_,,,, •• ..:.- •• ' ..... , • '-~.:.-:..- I 
E-3 o,1,,,.,..? «rc.;-:r- ~1-ir• "CO OcR:SW IXJ~!OM-=R:sw I 

1----------------="--=-----=-·~-=-----J...--=·-. ~-~ll..do _ I -:: 
6. DUTY STATUS 

ACTIVE - ON DUTY 
7. INTERESTED PERSO,'!S (Nc.m:, .-!dJras, il..:ia:iar.snipj 

Ifrs. Lillian H. Noel, 
notified 3 August 1967 ' 

S'3l:i.s'.JL.:rr ~for+-h C"'roli ria M.-,therl, 2, 3 J. ' - ..... ~ .L ....__ -- .. ' ... -.J l .. 

. DA Forr:: 41 C.::-':ed 1 7 J•.Jlv :;_954 

I 

8, RE?ORT FOR YA TO 
FOLLOV/ 

[Kl YES .D No CG USARV LE!-! R\'il 3 August 196 7 
1

9 • REPC:'!T1:..;.:; coMM,\N:> ,;~;c:; c;..1E RE?Oi'ff REc::s1vEo 1<-i o<:p;,;-:;-;.:E~<I I 
1-l-C>-.-S-E_L_E_C_T_l_V_Z_S __ -~,-R-\'-lC_E_N-'U-M-SZR. LOCAL. i:lDARD, ANO LCc.;;-1c:-1 (1,' "'"<;:o!L'"; er.!.-< dc:z c»=' p"1:.: ~t jfr;: ~r:r:; ir. Ar1':::1 Sc·~·:<::) I 

9 April 1964, Ch~rlotte, North Carolina J 
l l. PRIOR SERVICE CATA 

f&l YES 0No 
12. REMARKS 

' 

For VA: Certification of Basic Pay UP 38, USC 402: HOl'.E 

"The individual nar..ed in this repor"=. is held by the Department of the Arrrrj to have 
been absent in a pay status pursuant to the provisions of Section 1002, 50 USC App 
(PL 490, 77th Congress) as amended, fror;i the date of death, 31 July 1967, to 3 
August 1967, date evidence of death we.s received by the Department of the ArrrrJ." 

FOOTSOTES: ---

1 Adult n":d o{ kin. I 
2 IJer.eficie.ry for ~:al!l!tj" p~'l/ in c·/.:-:-:t tl':orc is no Sl.!!'\0l•:in.~ ~-:if~ c: ct1lt-!·:J~ c!!!sii~:'itcd on r~c<Jr:i of o:::c:-.;~ncy dat.1!. 

3 Be:ieficiery far u;ip5fr: pay '!1'd nJ:ow3r:ct:~ -~s c!;:s_i_~nated vn r.!__~:_:1 vf .;-:-:i ~-.-;:;-nc;- -:!.~ta. _J 
- 13 01··-~ ~u- - ' ,., .. o-·nr;·n o~ ~ .,... <'.'-r·or..~' -.-.y O'"' -~I.~-, • -.-.--· I f . ~•r\1;;o 11 ..... N 1..... .Ll .r:. ~.o.·.., .r· ..i..L.~ t..J.i.:.v-· . ..i.!.....L-!...t:" .... ;.' J...:..1.-.:.!..! ... "'!...!:· .. _11: ' 

I B-2 ~ A 9 I • ,_... ,')// j 

I III {)t.~Gi_/(._ . I 
I Adjutant Grner:.l -
t-~~.:~ aez- ...,..,._~,.._.~..-~'1:;11. W-C.-~'\-WZU- $n!'"'~l!w. &:Ci.~.___.,~ '"'- -~ 

-r-\ -;-1 FORM w j,..,,I 1 :,1..-:t~~ 60 
"l""=?4·~r. ._; ...__, v REfL.A:::::;; c.; F~~;t -52·1. ViHicH IS CS.SC·L..ET~ .. 

: ..... 



·,' 

.... 

. . . . . _ --· ______ --- F~t uSt ut~s--- ___ ~ -···---,,---·· ·------~~--~ . 
=~:._- .'.-:-·QEPARIMENI QE THE ARMY , i ' -- . • STAFF COMMUNICAl'IONS DIVISION .. -

~ l MME DJ A TL { I NF; .ADD~ES. P ..R.Lb R,...l ~1 Y~--r--------------~ 
·o p 0ll937Z ~UG 67 zFF-1 ' 

: I FM GG US ARV LBN R VN 
· 10 RUEOAFA/CAS DIV DA · 

INFO RUEF\~DLT AG DA 
: Z E N /CI N CU SARP AC 
'.zEN If, OMU SMA CV 
: RU EDAF A/CH SPT SVCS DA 
_;RUCIDQA/CH SP CLMS BR STU1TS OPNS FCUSA INDPLS 
(zEN/CG l7TH AVN GP NHA RVN . 
:-zEN /CG 1 ST AVN BDE SAIGON R VN ~ .. 

·, -

-1 B 'f · - tt.ivrt:', · . -lzEN/CO USA MCRT ~s~ ~· . 

UNCLAS EFT 0 FO AVH~G-C 52509 JPCCO/ARCC DA FOR 
i' AGPB-C. - ' . 1 

[FROTEGTIVE- MARKING AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED __ L~~~RA -. 
! 198(2) AR 360-5. 
\PJNCH REPT NO. 9896,REPEAT, NO. 9896(MISSING) 
:A. NOEL, DOUGLAS R. . 
;B. RA14 870517,REPEAT,RA.14 870517 
~ C. PFC E3 
. D. 31 JULY CT AT 2355·HRS, REPEAT, 31 JULY 67 AT 2355 HRS. 

'. 
'E. -I NDIV .LAST ·sEEN. As PAX IN UH~1B--HELfCOPTER VIC COORC: cc. 245 
'340 RVN WHEN HELICOPTER WAS INVOLVED IN MID AIR COLLISION. 
sEAff CH I~ PR OGRESS. STATUS IS NOT A RESULT OF HOS TILE ACTION• 
F, CAU 

'G, HHC 1 263TH AVN BN APO SFR"t.t o"'.561 (III COPRS) . 
H. NOK: MitS. C, R • NOEL (M) h.. .. , SALISBURY, N • C, 

ID A . FORM 4 l DT 2 3 MAR 67 , -

BT 

... 

tI~--BP: 182.10 ADD PAY:. POWER,-FORGE BPED: 12 AUG 64 I SGLI-TEN-LUl1P-LAW 
• 4" __,,___,, _________ -·-. -· 

. ' 

: 

1 ., I' 

1 · • ' ' . .. ' • 

l ... ' . ' ' 

1 ACTION: 'TAG . ..-~ 
; Q 1 s TR: OCOF.SA' OSA ~ DCS PER_, ACS FOR~ c INFO' CLL ~ c_op:o' cc;~ TS 1 
. DA IN 3 00918 . ·.:"'~ ~ · . . . I 
: . . ,,.' . 
t 

..,_'. __________ .,. ... -· , '" ···-. --.---.~··· -~ .. ··~· ··-··-·--·-··-···· ----·-·-~·-.. .,.- ... ;:,.,··c-~ ·--, ·~.--- ... .,... ··--- .. ··---· -

.. - - -- ·- . 

<fOl OFFICIAL USE HNtV ) 



"-' 

i. U~J:!.; 1.n1.~ 1unn w.1..1.1 uc '-v1up1.c:;;1...:;'-& 1.va •"-•uu. ... u. .... y•.._l"" ....... _ 

in Depa~tment of Army Mortuaries or in contract mortuaries mortuary, ~;~e ·p-;~~e«i~-;;;-;,;pplies as in it~m ~2) above. 

. c. PORT OF ENTRY: ::- 4

, ~.t. 
2. COMPLETION OF ITEMS: Item 32 will be completed (1) Completes Items 40 thru 49-.on ongmal and 3 

overseas. 

by the preparing and central mortuary when applicable. Item copies (or 4). Leaves Item 45 blank on copy fot,receiving 
50 will be completed by all concerned when applicable, or Funeral Director. :t::.. ·· 
when additional space is required for answering other items. . c~ 
Item 45 will be omitted on copy furnished the receiving (2) Retams one copy. ~? _ . , 
funeral director. (3) Forwards copy with remain-s to receiving 

a. PREPARING MORTUARY: Funeral Director. ~? · 
(1) Prepares original and 6 copies (7 when applica· (4) Forwards copy to Office of The Chief of 

ble - See Note) and completes Items 1 thru 31. Retains copy Support Services, ATTN: Memorial Division. 
and forwards original and 4. copies _(or 5) to central m_ortuary. (5) Returns original to oversea command. 
Forwards 1 copy by Air Mall to Chief of Support Services, <' , 
~ATTN::~Memorial-Div~sion,,at ~~pme4re.mains are,sbipped;to.w; ;•~NOTE: Additional distributi~n to be mllde by.port of entry or 
·-central-mortuary-or-released· for-local· burial;---------------. .. -Ay.o· ll· ersea . . ortu. BrY-~or.bu_nal.ov.er~'~_-·_'.~-\,fi~"":"__ -.....,- _-:,_:-

(2) When remains are shipped directly to POE, COPY. TOVA\: . '_ . •;.; :-~· 'Wr~t!~l{.tW!J'!i]'~fi>rci' 
preparing morblary 'prepares original and 5 copies (or 6), r1Base;<Ohio-;-~'.45 _ qr A1t,,.,F-;;;~~'-Personn_el)* , ...::_\""·~;- - \ ~ 
completing I_teriui. 1 thiU 39. - Retaiiis oiie copy ?nd forwards·-- . ---COPYT0;;.:-(1\i~;a.:i '7,f Medkln~ -and Surg~ey ;-D~partme~t-~f ---
1 co~:; lJy Ai~ Mall to the Chief _of Support Services, ATTN: 1 the Navy, Washington · D. c., 20390 (for Navy .Marine and 
Memorial Division and-.-Cotwarda· remainder to POE.:, _ ; "MSTS Personitei)• o;! •,;oMl l:o f· 1 > -•· c 'H 1 '' • .f" • •)o ~\~ ..... '1 

------ b:--cENTRALMORTUARv:- ----------- -------- ------------ --------------------------· -- ------------

(1> When receiving remains from preparing mort- *Dist!ibution to be made by installation 
uary, completes Items 32 thru 39 on original and 4 copies making last entry on form. 
(or 5). Retains one copy and forwards remaining to POE. 

6393-67 dfh 
l~ REMM.llS: OF 1 (L'!'!t:,N~e,-.;. ,;Fi.-f~t ,N •"'!b'.l t"!iddl,'! !~~~ t .\,~)1 rtt I >IC ._~\°t .VR.t-.Df1 c• ""C\.,. = Lt.co . .J.:u H/l~J_C~ ~UMBER,,""' 1, ~ 

-----·~ --- ------------
NOhl., Douglas R. PFC RA 14 870 517 

q. BRANCH OF SERVICE (Include civilian employee•) 5· UNIT DESIGNATION 

Gt! ARMY 0 NAVY 0 MARINE CORPS 0 AIR FORCE 

I 

k.L>' ~Q O~HER,(~P,f;(~) , ... , ;r. ~~ : (· ,, . . -~ . ! 
268th Avn Bn HHC 

( ".' 11 i.l\'4i\. \.~~'\..jJ.~ ·. ~\,.-;. 'J.T,.._,._°"o-,"'I .,- "- h' <". !' :..;-.~ '. -: • "· l:: ' Ii 
6. tAi.ISE--OF-OEATtt-i'Aii-ittated on-Delitli ·certi flcete)- -- ----- - 7;- PLAC("OrDE'ATH ______ - - ------

Multiple Trauma Vietnam 
8. DAtE OF DEATH 9. DATE OF RECEIPT AT MORTUARY 10. DATE OF EMBALMING 

5 

,-,_ i)l.Jul,.67 ,,,,,. l ; ; ~ r ,• , " ~ i..: '.'.IC< - .2 Aug. ,6?,l~tf" • "'" '"'~"U", I 4 Aug 67 1; 
-· -12;:-c:How- fl)[NTH'l Ef>-(Penon 8i"--Teca-1n 1 t lon, Fin1er-l'rln t •, - I dent if i cation- - 11 ll• -cONDITION-OP•EMAINS-(Prior·to 

emb1tl•inl) T111•. etc.) i . ....,. I 
~P1ocmares I . 

-~~·ni.:.1 r:i , ~;era Ji'~JG roasq 
Poor 

l). TYPE OF CASE l \~:R~-EM~~J-"1-i/~9CEp_~~~ ,~g~jl-~\-f~~~'toiJe~~~- eq liru 4 i) i 
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6393-67 
2. This statement will be supplemented by signed copies of appropriate Records of Identification 

Processing (DD Forms 890 throu~h 894). 

NAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Middle) GRADE SERVICE NUMBER 

NOELT Douglas R. Pfc RA 14 870 517 
BRANCH OF SERVICE ORGANIZATION AND BASE 

US ARMY 268th Avn Bn, HHC 

DA TE OF DEA TH I PLACE OF DEA TH 

Coord: 31 July 1967 CQ 245 345, RVN. 

CONDITION OF REMAINS (Describe briefly In Remarks) 

RECOGNIZABLE EVIDENCE OF DECOMPOSITION 

x NOT RECOGNIZABLE X I MANGLED OR MUTILATED 

COMMINGLED X I EVIDENCE OF BURNS 

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 
(Check all appropriate boxes and indl cate appropriate Inclosutes. Specify supportlna data in Remarks.) 

IDENTIFICATION TAGS INCLOSURES 

PERSONAL EFFECTS DD FORM 890 

x DENTAL COMPARISON x DD FORM 891 AND SF 603 

x SKELETAL AND ANATOMICAL COMPARISON x DD FORM 892 AND/OR DD FORM 893 

FINGERPRINTS x DD FORM 894 

VISUAL RECOGNITION 

OTHER (Specify in Remarks) 

REMARKS (If additional space Is required, continue on separate sheet) 

This mutilated and charred remains received as Pfc Douglas R. NOEL. 

There were no statements of identity received with this remains. 

Race - Caucasian. (Pfc NOEL was Caucasian) 

Table measurement - Aprx 66 inches. (Pfc NOEL was aprx 69 11 tall 
''. : :.."ii r)"'~ uJ , ·: o ·~: : . _: :, .·c,:,,· ,i according, to \personnel of his 

:·.l ;t j i i : l ".._. ~ · 1 .. : .... : "" . .., -. up~~-~", .Incomplete He.al th. Rec,or.Q..; 
'· ' ... · · ' , · , ·· 

0 does·not indicate height for · 
~ T • .. I .. ) ·' ~ c.. , , ·; ... · ·, · • ... "(' • ., -· · • •• r) ., Pf"'""· NOEL) ··, · ·· .,., '. '"' ! ,), '.t, - . . ...,( ' ·. " . .-~ '' ~ 

Hair - Lightl brown body hl'lir.1 . ·. (Pfc t NOEL had ·Blond hair)· 

Both hands fingerprinted but there are no prints of record this station 

for Pfc NOEL to be used for comparative purposes. 

No ID tags or ID card received for this remains. 

Partially charred remnants of fatigue clothing worn by this remains 

included one jungle boot, size 9-R, jacket with "Flying Torch" patch on pocket 

and a portion of web waist belt having the name 11DANE DEGENHARD 15 956 856 11 • 

A check made with the unit reveals that "DANE DEGENHARD is alive iii ~althy. 
.. . -· - .. . . .. ·- ---·- .. . -·- ...... -.. . . ' 

The tooth chart prepared for this 'remain's is .. in basic agreilient with · 

the Dental Records for Pfc. NOEL_. Thes.e recorc;ls, S;d ~orms 603 d~e;d ~1-:P :March 
" ' J. -; ... ' : . . . ! .. . • ' : ;_;; • ; '· ·.· . (t) ' .. 'f ,~ - .• 

and 23 March, are in basic agreement with.ea,c.h-other,.but there appearE>;to be 

a transposition error in section 
' ,, r',. . ;·.... -' -· . ·' • - - • . ~ •. 

dated 23 March 67. Record dated 

4 c~n?er~~g 1~~~ --~~ __right m~X1£l.1~ in.'-'re.c._ord_ 
13 March 67 confirms this. ' · ~ :.~ ... 

·~~~~--·totli~·eEsf'oF"t.4v"i<'NowlEbGE'A.t.iD)~E:i.1i;f.~fii~·5r,AJ~-M~~;fS""t.iAp.E'HE°FiEiN-AREcoRREcT-A.No·-CRuE."·"'_""'.:·".'.:'~:".:··· 

DATE TYPED NAME, GRADE AND·TITLE OF IDENTIFViNG OFFICER'''' -' 
• ·-:i.i . : ... 

2 August 1967 c.::.iI''l'Wes1ey.J'.A~)Neep i:;GS-1'2:J1An'th'ropol'0gy'•"'Splst \01(' l tr:~r;·':.JL ·• 
-- --- - _,_, ....... .,., _______ 1------------------------...,..--------------------1 

SIGNATURE OF IDENTIFYING OFFICER 
,.. · ..... , .... .,.,,,_ 

··~ ~ 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTALLATION "'" " '' 

US ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM "J.' c.• 
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t·· ,.. ~) ~. -1 '5~ ·~ k~-[~1 fi(>(~ T ;..-;,; 
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y_ ::,J 81f!i [{"!, ··~ .... ' r: 

.viV,.~ t~+l~ c..:,P:~ : b •.r (J (; ~) \'2/. [ l'..f I.1 :, -V 

REMARKS 
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. ·. ~ 1;,, 

i-1 ~ .. ' 

,·, '".! P"' 

.,r~>J•l .E a;';l;suoU ~·1·{ n,i:; [;9vl:J:::>e'l an.i:Bma·r t9'I'lA>rlo bn:c .De:tJ:I.i:jir::1 alri'l' 
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,_ x 
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.0!1.bHil9·1 ;:;l;fj ifj_t_,, bo-;1~~9'l -v:j.C:jrrnbl 1o e:tf19!n9~.,ja OH 9'19W 9'HHL 

. , ,...... · ....... rr ,.....1 "":' r, .•. . ~ it!".? r~.n~-: ,,.... - r\~f:' . 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

.L.Lb~: tt~(-1 x'l,~13 ;_-:_r;i! J~~!-~;: ~-~l ; ~! • n:..td~n.f dd xri~}i. - j"~1·3:~:J'1tr~;~er:-r 0I.d··-~ 

<>iri In _\l'oieW.J:il>'fe·t.hej par.entcunit association of this remains as specific 
\ " /"\ ,..., ' ... ,· r: "~ r ' ... ').,. r ' . ; CJ r r; • ' ' ... ' ' ~- .. ; f"!' r p 

casualty,'ffc· NOEL/-~pe·:~_tch}_ng· of race, height, hair and teeth with recorded 
:_..,... .• :·r1, Ll.~J ~' t.·~ 1 _ ~...t.J.JHJ. -.1 ·)f' ~~~ ... -./ 

data for Pfc NOEL and t~4 absence of any contradictory evidence, it is concluded 

that thi~.is:th.eJr,emains' of:Pfc:Douglas R. NDEL;,·iRA)J.!+ B70r51-7·~· i.1 - ':_i_ 

-~ -~ ' b·J~j~1£•': . 0 ~·J1:~ ':_ 1 '_'i""!'; ~\~1;JrL.t .. ~1:d be~ir:_L·l,-~-~-~- Hl1 :·: ;;·:1: L>''J · 

;~~·1t_:::; ~_"!;.j: ~·~ .. ,J ~I F~.'~.f',"!ffl'OO "!~)*:;,. ,i'·:J~tf 5:_; ~: . .J .... "..1.•-1.l 

• ;~ f:. - :: :,,.- •j _i- .fJ .:i o 1 t• e "J ~ ~ ~" 'l b ·1,:. ~:, L r.1 O ".'"~· ··-~ r : 1 t: ..:. .""' ; 

f;{1~_y:~~~~':! ~~.J;iJ '\C: 1;'°.!i) ;.:_l4,.: j of.. ~J f.H.r;-:..J-.J_r-:11 1-:) c.Jn:Hn:10·1 .t 1 ~)'1~k1;l::, -,, ~ 1
- • -~~.:; ~~ r:, ~ 

:f:•:;:: nrJ .i.~~--.J£-~- tii·1:>r-.ro·..._ al~,_c~q £~,t_t~·; ~:~J_,.r:::_,'" :-. ,~1--~_, 9~_(2. ,.:t"o::Jd ~;i.Cy,;1J .. '~ .. ~na I1si.'i!I~n.L 

" . \,_ .. .-:,~~ ~ ~-'....~ 
(. f' , i' rl , ; l •; l' ;[ < \,_ '.:J • ." C• J_~c~ C .,&.,.,, : ... 1·r 

"' .:. ~'. . ( u~: "; ~ ~ l! :'"' 

• \r i. ~! I;; ~,j l r I·, :"~ ~i : . :< · '~ ~; ~. rl ~t c C · = \'t v ~-~ .. 1 J J f·· . ~ f '! j I ' .;~ ; . 

· REC()MMENDA T,101'!$-PRESENTED, _, ~ rT - .-

DATE 0 -ai, 'TYPED NAME AND TITLE OF IDENTIFICATION SPECIALIST 

3 A~-gii's~~~~~::J zo?Jwe·61~:Y A.~2 Nee~'l0 liithro'p61ogy1~si1s:t~r ~ -_,,_. 
_... O..• ,..,~ "'' f > f l < I • ~ 

~cf (U)\l):~C~U~fF , . , ,, " 
t.J 0 -;; .- -~ 

uj • ·n. r ~I ""rl . . .. , ~ . 
• 1 .... , ...... , •• •:-ccL~· ·.,..:~~J.:;.. .·.rn J ::;.r ... ! j,)ffJ; ::r: ~..._ t_ ;.\n.rrr·-r0;):!(•~) 

~j ti':· r: ~: 9 

NAME AND ADDRESS:DF INdALLATION , ~ ~ . , 
::.., ~ .,;,-{-• ''1'"'";·>,,C'" ';,'r: ,r.,,,.,;,,' \' bq-"nf"Z'(),/,c,·~· O ••.1 . ..1..- 0.V ._., ___ ·.t.J·V I'-' • .1.-..i •. _, ... ,..L,. ..,A..)~.;;,,.. .J..L V,_.. 

US .ARMY_ MORTf1AR~__,,VIETNAM,. .... ~---- , ----·-· .... ·-~--,.,.: .• _.~---- ~ ... 
" 

'~ ,. ! ·' r! ,_,_,~.,1 ,.) .. ·. A ~; :.: 
: RECOMMENDATIONS ACCEPTED 

~ fi /\ ,.,. --::-:-.: . 

DATE TYPED NAME, GR!l-DE,AND T[i;LE Of' A,CCEPT,l~G OF,F,ICEl;'U ~:.· ,, •c,,: 

3 August 1967 J ._,1DE~RQ1~TIN:.tt MAJOR,:-- QM<h~MORTU-4R,Y0:0FFICER \""';;,(" r . ,.'. 

,/ ..) ; ~ ,.·' ·. 

\., 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTALLATION .,, 

·.~ i) l 

- ,. f .!,,, 

...; :; ... -~ ::,ri ;: 

. ~ 

·;:' .. 

~ •.. > . 

US ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM ,. .... , 
.J ..... / . ! l ••. -'- ••• ~ .• '- • ~ ;. l .' t:~ '.i,. 

' , I 




